RESOLUTION NO. 2313

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle in remembrance of Robert W. Norquist

WHEREAS, on Wednesday, October 22, 1969, the distinguished career, both in public and private service, of Robert W. Norquist was brought to a close by death, and

WHEREAS, the City of Seattle and King County have lost the services of a diligent and dedicated civic leader; and

WHEREAS, the Port of Seattle Commission has also lost the counsel and advice stemming from Robert Norquist's many years experience as a member and as president; and

WHEREAS, the members of the Port of Seattle Commission and staff all have had the highest personal regard for Robert Norquist,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the undersigned Commissioners, in behalf of the Port of Seattle, extend their condolences to the surviving members of the family, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution shall be included in the minutes of the Port of Seattle Commission and a copy sent to the family of Robert Norquist.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this <u>28th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1969, and duly authenticated in open

session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in its favor and

the seal of the Commission.

